

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29816/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in ITA No.768/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MODIPON LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29817 of 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 31209 of 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 29/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs in  
favour of Supreme Court Legal Service Committee,  
within two weeks, final opportunity of eight weeks' is  
granted to the petitioners to take requisite steps,

1

as per order dated 24.01.2014.

Proceedings are adjourned for today.

(Narendra Prasad)  
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master