

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 29817/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2011
in ITA No. 762/2004 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II, NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MODIPON LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 31209/2011

(For c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These application were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 304 days in filing the process fee and spare copies
in both the matters is condoned. Interlocutory Applications are
allowed accordingly.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER