

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29817 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II, NEW DELHI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S MODIPIN LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21st August, 2015, when the following order was pass:-

"Petitioner has not yet furnished the fresh particulars for the sole respondent. The ld. Counsel has requested four weeks time. Be furnished as assured. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 30.10.2015"

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh address of sole respondent till date. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR