

Listed on - 8-8-2016
Court No.- R-1
Item No. - 11

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 29816, 29817 and 31209 of 2011,
15939 & 16633 of 2012 & 4691 & 6597 of 2015**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI-II ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S MODIPON LTD. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NO. 29816, 29817 OF 2011

The matters above mentioned were placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th May, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"SLP (c) 29816 OF 2011

Matter falls under complete category. To be listed as and when the connected matter becomes complete.

SLP (c) 29817 OF 2011

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent. Inform the Ld. Counsel accordingly.

List on 8.8.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. JK Chawla, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance & counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent in both matters.

Service of Notice is complete.

SLP NOS. 31209 OF 2011 AND 15939 OF 2012

There is sole respondent. Mr. JK Chawla, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance & counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent in both matters.

Service of Notice is complete.

SLP NO. 16633 OF 2012

There is sole respondent. M/S Gagrat & Co., Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance & counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent.

Service of Notice is complete.

SLP No. 4691 & 6597 OF 2015

There is sole respondent. Mr. Ram Avtar Bansal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance & counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent in both matter.

Service of Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for Order.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. JK Chawla, Advocate
M/S Gagrat & Co., Advocate
Mr. Ram Avtar Bansal, Advocate

PB4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR