

Listed on - 6.1.2017  
Court No.- 4  
Item No. - 34

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 29816, 29817 and 31209 of  
2011, 16633 & 15939 of 2012 & 4691 & 6597 of 2015**

**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION 1**

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing Special Leave Petition in SLP No. 31209 of 2011  
& 15939 of 2012)

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI-II**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**M/S MODIPON LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on various date when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice.

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole Respondent in all the matters and all Respondents are represented by Mr. J.K. Chawla, Advocate, M/S. Gagrat & Co., Advocate and Mr. Ram Avtar Bansal, Advocate respectively and they have filed Counter Affidavit in all the matters and the same have been included in the Paper Books.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. JK Chawla, Advocate  
M/S Gagrat & Co., Advocate  
Mr. Ram Avtar Bansal, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**